KE'VII\LKAMENETZ LAWRENCE M. STAHL
County Executive Managing Administrative Law Judge
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN

Administrative Law Judge

May 5, 2017

Joshua and Tziporah Gamzeh
6809 Timberlane Road
Baltimore, MD 21209

RE: DPetition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 2017-0238-A
Property: 6809 Timberlane Road

Dear Petitioners:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Order rendered in the above-captioned matter.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.
For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Baltimore County Office of
Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868.

Sincerely,

JOHX E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County

JEB:dlw
Enclosure

c: Lee Giroux, 15852 Magnolia Drive, New Freedom, PA 17349

Office of Administrative Hearings
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 { Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(6809 Timberlane Road)
3" Election District . OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
2" Council District
Joshua and Tziporah Gamzeh B HEARINGS FOR
Petitioners
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
* CASE NO. 2017-0238-A
* * * % * * %
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the property, Joshua and Tziporah Gamzeh
(“Petitioners”). The Petitioners are requesting variance relief from § 1B01.2.C.1.b of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side/front yard addition with a side
setback of 3 ft., a front yard setback of 22 fi. and a rear setback of 12.5 ft. in lieu of the required
10 ft., 25 ft., and 30 ft., respectively, and to amend the previously approved site plan from Zoning
Case No. 1975-0005 A. The subject property and requested relief is more fully depicted on the
site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioners’ Exhibit 1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments submitted by any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on April 16,2017, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the public and
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should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law Judge, the information and
photographs submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1
of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical
difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 5™ day of May, 2017, by the Administrative Law
Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from § 1B01.2.C.1.b of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side/front yard addition with a
side setback of 3 ft., a front yard setback of 22 ft. and a rear setback of 12.5 ft. in lieu of the required
10 ft., 25 ft., and 30 ft., respectively, and to amend the previously approved site plan from Zoning
Case No. 1975-0005 A, be and is hereby GRANTED.

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

e Petitioners may apply for their appropriate permits and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day
appellate process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this

Order is reversed, Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order. @i%
JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge
for Baltimore County
JEB:dlw
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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AD ISTRATIVE ZONING PE™ 7 ON
FOR ADMINL [NVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRAT PECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

i wgministrati\ke Heari for Baltimore County for the property Iocated at

Curren
230Y4 IO‘SHV 10 Di

on
Deed Reference it Tax Account # _2{ ]
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) __~ 0.5 #%U A~ 7 [ pé £ AL A7 EH _gﬁﬁ‘} _[ j

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING 5‘ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)

For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1 ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)
1B01.2.C.1.b. -> To permit a side/front yard addition with a side setback of 3 feet, a front yard setback
of 22 feet and a rear yard setback of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, 25 feet and 30 feet,

respectively, and to amend the previously approved site pan from Zoning Case 1975-0005-A.
of the zoning regulations of Balimore County, to the zoning 1aw of Baltmore Lounty.

2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant ta the zoning law for Baltimare County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s) y
— m
O osh - CAM yid | ; TTE\ACHLV Cﬂ\ng'p‘

Name #1, Type or Print Name # 2 — Type or Print
T ?
(;S/)gjr @/ | Tewnsdt Cfmreh

Signature #1 &~ Signature # 2
GBI TISEH (D W D
Mailing Address City State
2o WS - 12050t | Teinv=n LML o
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be-sontacted:

\ ,C ¢ (fy x

Name- Type or Print : pe or Prmt M
; /
7 B /A
i) Lt 11/
1{/( T /J 7 ) _{\.../

Signature
\ |
Mailing Address 1,' N ey State = ailing Address
/ / /75%7 1/74‘3’934/’3’3??{2/ W
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address _Zip Code’ Telephane # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, itis ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER 9(’“ 1- Oaa% =A Filing Date _ ™ | 3 Ci i L Estimated Posting Date i/ﬁi (7 Reviewer \)5
ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING _ Rev 5/5/2016
Date s W Y

By \r(\_)\/':)




Affidavit in Support v« Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied, by the undersigned.

Address: éiﬂq ﬂéﬁwé /éf{ BM&L/?J-W

Print or Type Address of property City Stafe Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant)

Name- Print or Type ‘ Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this__ 3\ day of MN([/L . A0\ ] , before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: 50%\/\ Uké\ C"/"(.\_ﬂ\ ZQ_,(/\ ‘*"T 'Z..-‘i. 2 6?‘6\ Q? G Zik’\

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WIT.NESS my hand and Notaries Seal QL_I‘;
' I

Notary Public

(Al

Hio2 k£

My Commission Expires

CESARE MORISI
Notary Public-Maryland REV. 5/5/2016
Anne Arundel County
My Commission Expires
November 06, 2017




Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance
(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: /)(?09 /1 BEL IAVE. @( 3/47#/% ;71/9677

Prift or Type Address of property City State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

Signature of Owner (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant)

Name- Print or Type Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ik W day of Murd& , D01, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: SOS\(\»M CDQM 3. [ A —; — \Covon, CJ&\.»——- ZX-LA\

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal (\ \H
IRV Ltk

Notary Public

W o (L7

My Commission Expires

CESARE MORISI
Notary Public-Maryland V. 5/5/2016
~ Anne Arundel County
My Commission Expires
November 06, 2017




AI.'M\IISTRATIVE ZONING Pé | I | ION

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE — OR — ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

Tot )ffice dministrative Heatings for Baltimore County for the property located at:
Address_(g X7 T //MNBEXL LLn/E 1. Currently zone. DRS.5 )
0 'gitTaxAccount#Qéj_{Q_ﬁ_lf}_[lﬂ

Deed Reference____ 25049 /O 54 . 1
Owner(s) Printed Namef(s) __=] oS ctust & TZ | PoRAH (s pmar-ctt

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING X AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
atta>cr% hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)
1B01.2.C.1.b. --> To permit a side/front yard addition with a side setback of 3 feet, a front yard setback

of 22 feet and a rear yard setback of 12.5 feet in lieu of the required 10 feet, 25 feet and 30 feet,
respectively, and to amend the previously approved site pan from Zoning Case 1975-0005-A.
of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County.

2 ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to S ection 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code. to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):
Desh Camren  , Tzapend Canmzirh

Name #1 —Type or Print Name # 2 — Type or Print
ol (g Trnsr Gouy A
— / f2pss (N vy
i

Signature #1 s Signature # 2
4809 TMBER (e 20D
Mailing Address City State
D129 , Y4293 g-52/2Y Z gawg A (ﬁf;"mo,w..
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Representative to be ¢ cted:
N /
‘ L (ol
Name- Type or Print \ P “or Print 7§
\V [ 2 (il
Signature X \\\ \ Sig;%e 7 [ \“'—:y / P
/ @ 1/ 2 '
W N\ LAEAD N b i M ewr Fnedbr Ay
Mailing Address ¥ City State Mailing Address 2 T City State AR
/ / / '74)/—/% Wﬁ'@f’ Y-§CH ¢ ;; gé;m“z‘fé/fﬁ%w/?
Zip Code Telephone # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address

A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings for Baltimore
County, this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-posted as
required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County.

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

CASE NUMBER O'I}Rm . '{VEEIM;EP@;NG Estimated Posting Date ifj_ci_f 17 Reviewer J§
Date S el Rev 5/5/2016

By (S
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ZONING DISCRIPTION FOR é(g/d?) ///7? [3?,5%/2 &{

Beginning at a point on the EAST sideof 7i(m 6~=r/<1c1-: R{

v

!
which is 50

wide at the distance of

1
1O Nofﬁ) of the cernterline of the nearest improved

Pisic B i
intersection street (?M’Tldgé . whichis & d/ ft. wide.

Being Lot # gi / Block fﬁ' , Section # Z% in the subdivision of

7
; m—
]MW(/@\ as recorded in Baltimore County Plate Book #d,ﬁ_ Folio # [@

- y ] et 7 y 7
e S ol C07 Topbirndeee U2,
Containing ) %dl . Alsoknownas (£ ,/// ; (278 » and located in
7 m 9N /Yy
the Election District ./ Councilmanic District.




And Bounds Sample - lot not part of record plat or minor subdivision) :

nence the following courses and distances: (1st Point of Call-"POC")
(2nd POC) (3rd POC) and (4th POC)
back to the point of beginning as recorded in Deed Liber (D i) Z) ), Folio ( S ) Containing &~ 4%%

(# of total square feet or acres of lot). Located in the( ) Election District and ( ,3 )
Council District

OPTION 3( Minor Subdivision Lot Sample) :

Thence the following courses and distances (1st Point of Call-"POC") (2nd POC)

(3rd POC) and (4th POC) to the point of beginning as recorded in the

Deed Liber (___), Folio (____), containing (# of total square feet #) :}jﬁ; _}. Located in the (_E_)

Electlon District and (_ﬂ__] Council District . Also known as Lot #(_[_ f ) in the minor subdivision of ?ccﬂ/ﬁgb (éém
. vlinor subdivision # __- - M), as maintained by the Development

Management Dnnsron of the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections.
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' PalD RECEIPT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND N9 150322 BSUESS AL TRE I
OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE . o O/2NT IR0 130y 2
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT o \ \ FEGHEGZ  WALKTM JEE
Date: (1 HRECEIFT 4 003145 3/A0/2017  OFLM
‘Rev  Sub Y : fept 5 528 ZONIMG VERTFICATION
- Source/ Rev/ - Ok L. 190322
Fund Dept . Unit SubUnit 'Obj SubObj DeptObj BSAcct . Amount _Repk Tot #1550,
A0y | S0 [0Dsn )  |bnu > T I Hi%0.0 HELLD K $.00 CA
. ' 1 N I Baltirnre County, Harylasd
.. ~ Total: o Bish-no
Rec
From: . C,fM?EH
[ L -
.F_dr‘:,_;"a(,s') 093 oy
- ) |l -
L " e CASHIER'S
;DISTR1BUTION : . o ' T VALIDATION
'WHITE CASHlER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW CUSTOMER T 'GOI?D,-‘ACCOL'INTIING
fer T PLEASE PRESS HARDIL, , T Y e

'a.,'?l "T ‘;xh“ ““r e theee i H“Jn ey S Mt s et
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS

DATE: 4/18/2017

Case Number: 201/7-0238-A

Petitioner / Developer: LEE LARUEX ~ JOSHUA GAMZEH
Date of Hearing (Closing): MAY 1, 2017

Thic ic tn r*arﬁf\’: 1indar tha lr‘n‘:n“mil’ricu: nf r\r:-rju I thnt tha naraccArns tign{:!
fns Isin cartiiv L ingaritne benalliat of harllling TRa-Tha frocac el Slotry <

required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at:

16809 TIMBERLANE ROAD

The sign(s) were posted on: APRIL 16, 2017

ﬂ\{m\;& 0 Kuge

(Signature of Sign Poster) r

Linda O’Keefe
ADMINISTRATIVE | (Printed Name of Sign Poster)

VAR'ANCE - 523 Penny Lane

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip of Sign Poster)

410 - 666 — 5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)

PUBLIC HEARING?

I'llR‘SUAT\{T TO SECTION 26-127 ¢b)(1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE.
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC i
HEARING ?UNCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE
REQUEST IS RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE
4:30 P.M. ON N
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE Bl ILDING, [ :
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 8§7-3391
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE




UALL H\HUI\L.. UUING D VECARVEIVIEN T VU FERIVINTO, AFFRUVYALD ANL INOFEWTHIUND

ZONING REVIEW “o

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANGCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 2017-| 023g  |-A Address 6§09 TiMmALLLAvE L),

‘Contact Person: \)/‘rS‘uJ\J S-é,rdﬁcmzv Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Fili'ng Date: B‘QLV? ‘Posting Date: H,“’JZW Closing Date: Sl | l”

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative varianée should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number,

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
. reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate -

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant ‘or owner within 1 ,000 feet to file
- a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
- request for a public hearing, the-process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: Aiter the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner; He may. (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for.a public hearing. You will reoelve written notification, usuaily
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are reoelved as to
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be
mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public heating
. {whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification ‘of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Line;).

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only .
i .
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2019710988 _|.A  Address __6801 7emBeacqve R

Petitioner's Name _ GAM ZEH . Telephone Y3 -G8 ~crygy
Posting Date: U/ “’)I l'/ Closing Date: S_'! l [ (7

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A *SI,.'bﬂ./Fflam ARA AdBITion) wiTH A Sdé S¢T8ick of 3@{7)
W A FRouL YALN SETRAIUL OF IP CEET A~ A AR YAMN SETstce of (RS (EET (v
L1Lv OF Tt PeGuled 10 PEET, 35 FEET Anh 3o FELT RESPCTIECY ppt) T
AP 16 PAevIoISLy APPOIEY SITE PN Fhipm Zamiash CASE 19750005 A,

Revised 7/9/15

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS.AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal

owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least twenty (20) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are ‘satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This
advertising is due upon receipt:and should be remitied directly to the newspaper.

OPINION;S MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

— — — — — — —
— s — — — —— —

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: _ 2017 0338 - A
Property-Address: (809 TimberLgne RY -
Property Description: .

Legal Owners (Petitioners): GJ\/"‘ ZeH

Contract PurchaserlLesseé:

4

PLEASE FORV RD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: | OSHU A (GAMZEH

< 4
Company/Firm (if applicable)- e
Address: &ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%%déﬁ

e Yy
. ‘ - /
Telephone Number: W 5 "?/Q 5? ” _£/7/ J %/

Revised 7/9/2015



KEVIN KAMENETZ ) ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive ' . Deputy Administrative Officer
Director,Depariment of Permits,

May 2,2017 . Approvals & Inspections

Josh & Tzirora Gamzeh
6309 Timberlane Road
Baltimore MD 21209

RE: Case Number: 2017-0238 A, Address: 6309 Timberlane Road

To Whom It May Concern:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on March 9, 2017. This letter is not an
approval; but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far -
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning .commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

) e”'

W. Carl Richards, JIr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosiires

c People’s Counsel
Lee Giroux, 15852 Magnolia Drive, New Freedom PA 17349

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048 .
www.baltimorecountymd.gov



‘ Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT  Qiptstiit oo Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
OF TRANSPORTATION, m,gmlg,'m-d} - Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrater

Date: 3/29/, 7

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no-objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2@y -922% ,4

m:j‘?”rad AV VMIW
Fosh < T2 +Povaty &
68057 T, 5&,_?; L, ﬁj’fﬁ’h

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

"

Wendy Wolcott, PLA
Metropolitan District Engineer — Dlstrlct 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

WW/RAZ

Maryland bepartment of Transportation

State Highway Administration
320 West Warren Road, Hunt Valley, MD 21030
410.229:2300 1 TTY B00.735.2258 | roads.maryland.gov
My telephone number/toll-free numberis 846.998.0367




' | . RECEIVED

MAR 28 2017
: DEPARTME
20BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND APPROVALS AND IMammeTS
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: March 21, 2017

Department of Permits, Approvals
And Inspections

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For March 20, 2017
ltem No. 2017- 0202, 0223, 0232, 0233, 0235, 0238, 0237@ 0239
and 0240

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items and we have no comment. '

DAK:CEN
cc:file
G:\DevPlanRewWZAC -No Comments\ZACO3‘2020_17.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN “‘7
MAI’? 1 :’ 2017 [
Inter-Office Correspondence cUiy /
USTRATIYE e - /
8§ |
TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings
FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination
DATE: March 17,2017
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2017-0238-A
Address 6809 Timberlake Road

(Gamzeh Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 20, 2017.

[><

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 3-17-17

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 17-0238-A 6809 Timberlake Road.doc



MEMORANDUM

DATE: June 6, 2017

T Zoning Review Office

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2017-0238-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on June 5,
2017. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the ‘pick up box.”

& /Ca/se File
Office of Administrative Hearings



SDAT: Real Property Search .

Real Property Data Search

Search Resuit for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page | of 1

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier: District - 03 Account Number - 0306047110

Owner Information

GAMZEH JOSHUA Use:
GAMZEH TZIPORAH Principal Residence:

6809 TIMBERLANE RD Deed Reference:
BALTIMORE MD 21209-1442

Owner Name:

Mailing Address:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

123049/ 00544

Location & Structure Information

Premises Address: 6809 TIMBERLANE RD Legal Description:

0-0000 6809 TIMBERLANE RD
WELLWOQOD
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision:  Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0078 0006 0461 0000 4 K 31 2017 Plat 0025/
Ref: 0010

Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE

Ad Valorem:

Tax Class: ) B
Primary Structure Above Grade Living Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1959 2,358 SF 8,760 SF 04
Stories Basement Type Exterior Full/Half Bath Garage Last Major Renovation
2 NO SPLIT LEVEL BRICK 1 full/ 1 half

Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments

As of As of As of

01/01/2017 07/01/2016 07/01/2017
Land: 82,200 82,200
Improvements 201,300 224,900
Total: 283,500 307,100 283,500 291,367
Preferential Land: 0 0

Transfer Information

Seller: FOX LEONARD J Date: 12/12/2005

Price: $280,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /23049/ 00544 Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Seller: Date: Price:
Type: Deed1: Deed2:
Exemption Information

Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2016 07/01/2017

Assessments:

County: 000 0.00

State: 000 0.00

Municipal: 000 0.00/0.00 0.00|0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:
Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status: No Application
' Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Information R

Homeowners' Tax Credit Application Status: No Application Date:

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

5/3/2017
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